504371677 05/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT4418371 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY'S NAME, ALESSI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. previously recorded on Reel 035587 Frame 0939. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SHOULD BE, ALESSI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOLAN ORFIELD	05/05/2017
COLLIN RICH	05/03/2017
VINCENT ALESSI	05/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALESSI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	206 SOUTH MAIN, SUITE 204	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14706479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (888) 775-9990

Email: docketing@schox.com

Correspondent Name: SCHOX PLC

Address Line 1: 500 3RD ST SUITE 215

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALES-P03-US3 JAKE SCHAFFER NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /jake schaffer/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/17/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=ALES-P03-US1-ASG#page1.tif

source=ALES-P03-US1-ASG#page2.tif source=ALES-P03-US1-ASG#page3.tif source=ALES-P03-US3-ASG-REC#page1.tif source=ALES-P03-US3-ASG-REC#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR BIOLOGICAL SPECIMEN MOUNTING ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: ALES-Po3-US1, Application No.: 14/574,210, and filed on 17-DEC-2014.

WHEREAS, Alessi Technologies, LLC ("the assignee"), a state of Michigan corporation located at 206 South Main, Suite 204 Ann Arbor MI 48103 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Nolan Orfield	Notan Oxfield	May 5, 2017

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR BIOLOGICAL SPECIMEN MOUNTING ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: ALES-Po3-US1, Application No.: 14/574,210, and filed on 17-DEC-2014.

WHEREAS, Alessi Technologies, LLC ("the assignee"), a state of Michigan corporation located at 206 South Main, Suite 204 Ann Arbor MI 48103 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Collin Rich	College Rich	May 3, 2017

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR BIOLOGICAL SPECIMEN MOUNTING ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: ALES-Po3-US1, Application No.: 14/574,210, and filed on 17-DEC-2014.

WHEREAS, Alessi Technologies, LLC ("the assignee"), a state of Michigan corporation located at 206 South Main, Suite 204 Ann Arbor MI 48103 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Vincent Alessi	Lincent Alexani	May 10, 2017

503297124 05/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3343742

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOLAN ORFIELD	12/16/2014
COLLIN RICH	12/16/2014
VINCENT ALESSI	12/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALESSI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	206 SOUTH MAIN, SUITE 204	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14706479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

888-775-9990 Phone: Email: steph@Schox.com SCHOX PLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 500 3RD STREET, SUITE 515

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALES-P03-US3 NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHANIE DAVIS SIGNATURE: /stephanie davis/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/07/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=ALES-P03-US3-DEC-ASG#page1.tif source=ALES-P03-US3-DEC-ASG#page2.tif source=ALES-P03-US3-DEC-ASG#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042486 FRAME: 0546** RECORDED: 05/17/2017